

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 586 OF 2007

G.GIRIJA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KRISHNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter dated 1.11.2008 sent by Mr Devashis  
Panday and as submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the  
matter has become infructuous.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj